
2 0 1 8  C A L I F O R N I A  R E F I N E R Y  T R I P A R T I T E

A
T

T
E

N
D

A
N

C
E



Shenna Bradshaw Andeavor Associate Managing Counsel 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

San Antonio TX 78259 Shenna.M.Bradshaw@andeavor.com

Bob Devine Andeavor Sr. Manager, Projects & Engineering LAR 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

San Antonio CA 78259 Robert.M.Devine@andeavor.com

Sam Eljaouhari Andeavor Sr. Director, SCM Refining 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

Los Angeles CA 78259 Sam.M.Eljaouhari@andeavor.com

David Foster Andeavor Vice President Los Angeles Refinery 2350 East 223rd Street Carson CA 90810 David.L.Foster@andeavor.com

Don Greene Andeavor Routine Maintenance Manager 2350 East 223rd Street Carson CA 90810 Don.D.Greene@Andeavor.com

Jay Imbery Andeavor Senior Manager Maintenance 22600 S Wilmington Ave. Carson CA 90745 IMBERHJ@andeavor.com

Todd Keys Andeavor Sr. Manager, Maintenance 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

Martinez CA 78259 Todd.W.Keys@andeavor.com

Steve Konig Andeavor Sr Director, Government and Public Affairs 1215 K St, Suite 1570 Sacramento CA 95814 stephen.m.konig@andeavor.com

Thomas Lu Andeavor VP Martinez Refinery 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

Martinez CA 78259 Thomas.A.Lu@andeavor.com

Mike Madden Andeavor Director, SCM Procurement 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

Martinez CA 78259 MaddenMJ@andeavor.com

Alex Parilli Andeavor Director, SCM Procurement 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

Los Angeles CA 78259 Stephen.M.Konig@andeavor.com

Cynthia (CJ) Warner Andeavor Manager 19100 Ridgewood 
Parkway

San Antonio CA 78259 7WarnerCJ@andeavor.com

Bradford Enix Chevron Turnaround Manager 324 W. El Segundo Blvd El Segundo CA 90245 enix@chevron.com

Per Lorentzen Chevron Construction Manager 841 Chevron Way Richmond CA 94801 pldf@chevron.com

Andrew Sorley Chevron Manager of Construction Services 324 W El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo CA 90245 Andrew.Sorley@chevron.com

Scott Vernon Chevron Turnaround Manager 841 Chevron Way Richmond CA 94801 vray@chevron.com

Tim Sutherland Chevron Maintenance & Reliability Manager 324 W. El Segundo Blvd. El Segundo CA 90245 TimSutherland@chevron.com

Betsy Brien PBF Energy Western Region  
External Relations Manager

111 West Ocean Blvd., 
Suite 1500

Long Beach CA 90802 betsy.brien@gmail.com

Daniel Ingram PBF Energy - Torrance 
Refining Company

Manager, Health Safety and  
Environmental Division

3700 West 190th Street Torrance CA 90504 daniel.ingram@pbfenergy.com

Sergio Schonfeld PBF Energy Maintenance Manager 3700 West 190th Street Torrance CA 90504 sergio.schonfeld@pbfenergy.com

Steve Steach PBF Energy Torrance Refinery Manager 3700 West 190th Street Torrance CA 90504 Steven.Steach@PBFEnergy.com

REFINERIES



Joe Waldinger PBF Energy - Torrance 
Refining Company

Turnaround Superintendent 3700 West 190th Street Torrance CA 90504 joseph.waldinger@pbfenergy.com

Clark Wrigley PBFEnergy VP, Business Planning  
& Strategic Initiatives

1 Sylvan Way, 2nd Floor Parsippany NJ 07054 Clark.Wrigley@PBFenergy.com

Gordon Niebylski Phillips 66 Procurement Site Lead  
San Francisco Refinery

1380 San Pablo Ave. Rodeo CA 94572-
1299

gordon.niebylski@p66.com

Gordon Harder Phillips 66 Procurement Lead 
Los Angeles Refinery

1660 W. Anaheim St.  Wilmington CA 90744 Gordon.Harder@p66.com

Robert Guertin Shell Oil Company Turnaround Manager 3485 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez CA 94553 robert.guertin@shell.com

Dennis Lines Shell Oil Company Maintenance Manager 3495 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez CA 94553 dennis.lines@shell.com

Michael Johnson Shell Oil Company Contracting and Procurement Manager 3485 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez CA 94553 Michael.C.Johnson@shell.com

Dave Schofield Shell Oil Company Projects and Turnaround Manager 3485 Pacheco Blvd. Martinez CA 94553 dave.schofield@shell.com

Joe Waldinger Torrance Refining  
Company

Turnaround Superintendent 3700 West 190th Street Torrance CA 90504 joseph.waldinger@pbfenergy.com

Scott Folwarkow Valero Energy Corporation Executive Director Governmental Affairs 1215 K Street, 17 Floor Sacramento CA 95814 scott.folwarkow@valero.com

Mark Havens Valero Energy Corporation Director Central Maintenance 2402 East Anaheim Street Wilmington CA 90744 Mark.Havens@Valero.com

Jeff Murphy Valero Energy Corporation Manager Refinery Planning  
Turnaround & Daily Planning

2402 East Anaheim Street Wilmington CA 90744 Jeff.Murphy@valero.com

REFINERIES



Brian Fox Aegion Energy Services Labor Relations 19000 MacArthur Blvd. 
Suite 800

Irvine CA 92612 bfox@aegion.com

Louis Hall Aegion Energy Services Senior Vice President 19000 MacArthur Blvd. Irvine CA 92612 lhall@aegion.com

Alexandra McClendon Aegion Energy Services Human Resources Director 19000 MacArthur Blvd., 
Suite 800

Irvine CA 92612 amcclendon@aegion.com

Rick St. Laurent Aegion Energy Services President 19000 MacArthur Blvd., 
Suite 800

Irvine CA 92612 rstlaurent@aegion.com

Al Acosta Aptim Director Business Development North 
America

4213 W 70th St Edina MN 55435 al.acosta@aptim.com

Tom Church Aptim Director of Operations 1333 Northland Ave. Eagan MN 55121 thomas.church@aptim.com

Brett VanderVelde Aptim Project Engineer 4005 Port Chicago Way Concord CA 94520 brett.vandervelde@aptim.com

Judy Mark ARB, Inc. Business Development Manager 26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest CA 92630 jmark@prim.com

Phil Reed ARB, Inc. Director of Business Development,  
Industrial & Power

26000 Commercentre Dr. Lake Forest CA 92630 preed@prim.com

Larry Jansen ARB, Inc. Vice President 3500 Pegasus Dr. Bakersfield CA 93308 ljansen@prim.com

Chad Derringer Associated Tank  
Constructors

Vice President 23232 Peralta Dr. Laguna Hills CA 92653 cderringer@a-t-c-inc.com

Adam Tussey Associated Tank  
Constructors

Operations Manager 23232 Peralta Dr. Laguna Hills CA 92653 atussey@a-t-c-inc.com

Bryan Wombles Associated Tank  
Constructors

President 23232 Peralta Dr. Laguna Hills CA 92653 bwombles@a-t-c-inc.com

Al King AZCO Inc. Director - Regional Offices 7300 Hudson Blvd. N, 
Suite 180

Oakdale MN 55128 aking@azco-inc.com

Scott Koval AZCO Inc. Vice President of Operations 1025 E. South River Street Appleton WI 54915 skoval@azco-inc.com

Hunter Hastings AZZ WSI Field operations manager 10 S. Steuben Chanute KS 66720 hunterhastings@azz.com

David Pavlik Babcock & Wilcox  
Construction Co., LLC

General Manager Western Operations 710 Airpark Rd Napa CA 94558 Dlpavlik@Babcock.com

Mike Hidas Babcock & Wilcox  
Construction Co., LLC

President & General Manager 20 South Van Buren  
Avenue - Suite 100

Barberton OH 44203 mdhidas@babcock.com

Ronald Pon Babcock & Wilcox  
Construction Co., LLC

Account Manager 710 Airpark Road Napa CA 94558 rtpon@babcock.com

Ed McWhorter Babcock & Wilcox  
Construction Co., LLC

Regional Operations Manager 710 Airpark Rd. Napa CA 94558 elmcwhorter@babcock.com
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Ken Bubash BHI Energy Senior Operations Manager 2005 Newpoint Parkway Lawrenceville FL 30043 leighann.williams@bhienergy.com

Mike Caldwell BHI Energy Senior Operations Manager 2005 Newpoint Parkway Lawrenceville GA 30043 leighann.williams@bhienergy.com

David Gaskin BHI Energy Senior Project Manager 200d Newpoint Parkway Lawrenceville GA 30043 leighann.williams@bhienergy.com

Joe Hunt BHI Energy Senior Project Manager 2005 Newpoint Parkway Lawrenceville GA 30043 leighann.williams@bhienergy.com

Shane Beaupre BISI Project Superintendent 14540 Alondra Blvd La Mirada CA 90638 shane.beaupre@bisi.email

Ryan Davis BISI President 1132 S. 500 W Salt Lake City UT 84101 ryan.davis@bisi.email

Mike Hollingshaus BISI Vice President of Operations 14540 Alondra Blvd La Mirada CA 90638 mike.hollingshaus@bisi.email

Al Gray BISI Area Manager 14540 Alondra Blvd La Mirada CA 90638 al.gray@bisi.email

Bruce Fabert CBI Services, LLC Regional Sales Manager 5500 S. 1st Avenue Everett WA 98203 Bruce.Fabert@cbi.com

Ken Hansen CBI Services, LLC Regional Sales Manager 5500 S. 1st Avenue Everett WA 98203 Bruce.Fabert@cbi.com

Raymond Maw CBI Services, LLC Director of Operations, Everett 5500 S. 1st Avenue Everett WA 98203 Raymond.Maw@cbi.com

Brian  Sherman CBI Services, LLC Regional Sales Manager 5500 S. 1st Avenue Everett WA 98203 Bruce.Fabert@cbi.com

Sheldon Traxler CBI Services, LLC Labor Relations/Personnel Managment 14107 S. Rt 59 Plainfield IL 60544 sheldon.traxler@cbi.com

Tim Lofthouse Day & Zimmermann Director of Operations 1626 N. Litchfield Road 
Ste. 330

Goodyear AZ 85395 tim.lofthouse@dayzim.com

Chris Wienbeck General Electric Industrial Sales Leader - Americas 801 Main Ave. Norwalk CT 06851 christopher.wienbeck@ge.com

Shawn Anderton Graycor Industrial  
Constructors Inc.

Vice President - General Manager 2 Mid America, Suite 400 Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181 shawn_anderton@graycor.com

Dean Andrisevic Graycor Industrial  
Constructors, Inc.

Director of Business Development 612 NW Cliffside Ct. Lees Summit MO 64081 dean_andrisevic@graycor.com

Kevin Lucas Harder Mechanical Corporate Labor Manager 2148 N.E. MLK Jr. Blvd. Portland OR 97212 klucas@harder.com

Joe Mackle Harder Mechanical Project Director 999 Canal Blvd St C Richmond CA 94804 jmackle@harder.com

Craig Pearce Harder Mechanical Bay area Labor Manager 999 Canal Blvd St C Richmond CA 94804 cpearce@harder.com

Scott Sexton Harder Mechanical Project Director 999 Canal Blvd St C Richmond CA 94804 ssexton@harder.com

Clive Anderson Jacobs Industrial  
Services Ltd.

Managing Director 205 Quarry Park Blvd. SE Calgary CA T2C 3E7 clive.anderson@jacobs.com

Don Austin Jacobs Industrial  
Services Ltd.

Manager Labour Relations 1104 - 70 Avenue Edmonton CAN T6P 1P5 don.austin@jacobs.com

Darrell Yarusiewich Jacobs Industrial  
Services Ltd.

General Manager 1104 - 70 Avenue Edmonton CAN T6P 1P5 darrell.yarusiewich@jacobs.com

Kyle Groulx Liburdi-GAPCO Labour Relations/ Business Developement 2599 Charlotte Highway Mooresville NC 28117 kgroulx@liburdi.com
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Vance Davis Matrix North American 
Construction, Inc.

General Manager AST and California 
Operations

2004 Tandem Way Norco CA 92860 Vance.Davis@MatrixNAC.com

Todd Derringer Matrix North American 
Construction, Inc.

Division Manager 2004 Tandem Way Norco CA 92860 tderringer@matrixnac.com

Michael Dougherty Matrix North American 
Construction, Inc.

Senior Director 1510 Chester Pike Eddystone PA 19022 mike.dougherty@matrixnac.com

David Newman Matrix North American 
Construction, Inc.

Division Manager 940 Dawson Drive Dixon CA 95620 Dnewman@MatrixNAC.com

Robert Hoover Matrix North American 
Construction, Inc.

Vice President Labor Relations 701 Technology Drive Canonsburg PA 15317 sarah.scherer@matrixnac.com

Joe Janicki Milco National  
Constructors

Business Development 3930 - B Cherry Ave. Long Beach CA 90807 joej@milcoconstructors.com

Patrick Phister Milco National  
Constructors

Vice President 3930-B Cherry Ave Long Beach CA 90807 pphister@milconational.com

Joseph Miller Miller Industrial Service 
Teams Inc. (MIST)

Field Representative PO BOX 188 Morrow OH 45152 joemiller@mistinc.com

Bill Hamilton MJ Consultants Industrial Project Consultant/Owner 1800 Tobi Ct. Concord CA 94521 williamjhamiltonjr@gmail.com

Andy Euster Nooter General Manager 727 2nd St., Suite 101 Hermosa Beach CA 90254 Aaeuster@nooter.com

Jack Malisani Performance  
Mechanical, Inc.

GM of Southern California 17905 S Broadway Gardena CA 90248 jmalisani@perfmech.com

Kevin Parker Performance  
Mechanical, Inc.

VP Pre-Construction & Compliance 701 Willow Pass Road, 
Suite 2

Pittsburg CA 94565 kparker@perfmech.com

Andrew Hosler Performance  
Mechanical, Inc.

President / CEO 701 Willow Pass Road 
Suite 2

Pittsburg CA 94565 ahosler@perfmech.com

Gary Wilson Schultz Industrial Services/
Aegion

Executive Director 19000 MacArthur Blvd. Irvine CA 92612 gwilson@aegion.com

Henry Zarate Schultz Industrial Services/
Aegion

VP Operations, Safety Services 20501 Avalon Blvd Suite C Carson CA 90746 ezarate@aegion.com

steve klais Schultz Industrial Services/
Aegion

VP Construction 2332 Roswell Ave Long Beach CA 90815 sklaus@aegion.com

Kevin Rippee Schultz Industrial Services/
Aegion

VP Operations 6400 Goodyear Road Benicia CA 94510 krippee@aegion.com

Brent Babow Schultz Industrial Services/
Aegion

Vice President of Human Resources 19000 MacArthur Blvd, 
Suite 800

Irvine CA 92612 bbabow@aegion.com

CONTRACTORS



Jimmy Quick Specialty Welding and 
Turnarounds

Vice President 40492 Cannon Rd Gonzales LA 70737 jquick@swatservice.com

Chris Box Stronghold Companies President 225 S 16th Street La Porte TX 77571 cbox@thestrongholdcompanies.com

Stephen Green Stronghold Specialty Director 1536 W Pacific Coast 
Highway

Long Beach CA 90810 stevegreen@usa.com

Joshua Boyte Sulzer Tower Field Service 
(California) Inc.

Project Controls Manager 8505 E North Belt RD Humble TX 77396 joshua.boyte@sulzer.com

Benjamin Howard Sulzer Tower Field Service 
(California) Inc.

Head North America 18711 South Broadwick 
Street Unit B

Rancho Domingez CA 90220 benjamin.howard@sulzer.com

Monica Hoyos Sulzer Tower Field Service 
(California) Inc.

In House Counsel 8505 E North Belt Drive Humble TX 77396 monica.hoyos@sulzer.com

Donald Brown T.R.S.C. Inc. dba Timec President, T.R.S.C. Inc. 155 Corporate Place Valljeo CA 94590 Donald.Brown@broadspectrum.com

Corey Pierce Universal Plant Services Western Region Operations Manager 20545 Belshaw Ave. Carson CA 90620 cpierce@universalplant.com

Bob Peacock UST Testing Services, Inc. Vice President 1635 Challenge Drive Concord CA 94520 bpeacock@ustts.com
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J. Tom Baca International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Vice President -  
Western States

1401 Willow Pass Road, 
Suite 870

Concord CA 94520 tbaca@boilermakers.org

Tyler Brown International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Executive Director - Industrial Sector 
Operations

753 State Ave., Suite 570 Kansas City KS 66101 mlewis@boilermakers.org

James Cooksey International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Representative, AIP 1019 Silver Stirrup Court Henderson NV 89092 jcooksey@boilermakers.org

Bill Creeden International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Secretary Treasurer 753 State Ave., Suite 565 Kansas City KS 66101 bcreeden@boilermakers.org

Louis Dodson, Jr. International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 4 PO Box 7170 Page AZ 86040 ldodson@pageamerica.net

Mary Echols International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Publications Specialist 753 State Ave., Suite 570 Kansas City KS 66101 mechols@boilermakers.org

Tracey Eixenberger International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 502 16621 110th Ave. E Puyallup WA 98374 teboilermakers502@comcast.net

Jacob Evenson International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 627 2345 W Thomas Rd. Phoenix AZ 85015 jacob@boilermakers627.com

Warren Fairley International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Vice President -  
Southeast

77 Vilcom Center Drive, 
Ste. 101

Chapel Hill NC 27514 hrose@boilermakers.org

Gene Forkin International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Executive Director - QCCUS, AIO, AD-CSO 14340 Maycliff Dr. Orland Park IL 60462 gforkin@boilermakers.org

Mark Garrett International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Director, Health & Safety Services 22933 Brevard Lane Zachary LA 70791 mgarrett@boilermakers.org

Clay Herford International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

District Business Manager,  
Lone Star District

87 Interstate 10 North, 
Suite 102

Beaumont TX 77707 cherford@boilermakers.org

Jeffrey Hughes International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Director OG Training Services 222 Arnold River Rd. Jesup GA 31545 Jhughes@Boilermakers.org

Charles Jones International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Director, Boilermakers History  
Preservation Department

51 Gaston St Medford MA 2155 cajones@boilermakers.org

Newton B. Jones International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International President 753 State Ave., Suite 570 Kansas City KS 66101 njones@boilermakers.org

Mark Keffeler International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 242 6404 N. Pittsburg Spokane WA 99217 bm242@aol.com

Mike Linderer International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Communications Director 753 State Ave., Suite 570 Kansas City KS 66101 mlinderer@boilermakers.org

BOILERMAKERS



Lawrence McManamon International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Vice President -  
Great Lakes

18500 Lake Road,  
Suite 210

Rocky River OH 44116 lmcmanamon@boilermakers.org

Kent Oliver International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

International Representative 52 Morna Drive Saint John CAN E2M 6N4 koliver@boilermakers.org

Clint Penny International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 11 PO Box 1286 East Helena MT 59635 cp@boilermakers11.com

Tim Ruth International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Business Manager, Local 101 3890 Elm St. Denver CO 80207 timruth101@gmail.com

Timothy Simmons International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Director, National Recruitment Services 46 Eoline Pass Centreville AL 35042 tsimmons@boilermakers.org

David Stewart International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Archivist 4747 Catalina St. Roeland Park KS 66205 dstewart@boilermakers.org

Mark Vandiver International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Executive Director, Construction Sector 
Operations

100 Country Club Dr., 
Suite 203

Hendersonville TN 37075 mvandiver@boilermakers.org

Michael West, Jr. International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Director, National Transient Division 100 Country Club Drive, 
Suite 203

Hendersonville TN 37075 mwest@boilermakers.org

Amy Wiser International Brotherhood 
of Boilermakers

Deputy Director, Communications 753 State Ave., Suite 570 Kansas City KS 66101 awiser@boilermakers.org

Collin Keisling IBB Western States  
Apprenticeship Program

Area Coordinator PO Box 1612 Page AZ 86040 ckeisling@gmail.com

Dale “Skipper”  
Branscum

MOST Program Administrator 753 State Ave., Suite 800 Kansas City KS 66101 sbranscum@mostprograms.com

BOILERMAKERS

SPECIAL GUESTS

Kim Flowers kdf TRUE Partners, llc 227 Hawthorn Street Birmingham AL 35242 kimdflowers@gmail.com

Ernesto Medrano LA/OC Building  
Trades Council

Council Representative 1626 Beverly Blvd Los Angeles CA 90026 emedrano@laocbuildingtrades.org

Sara Scott Boilermaker Contractors 
Association

Executive Director 102-20 Corporate Park Dr. St. Catharines CAN L2S3W2 sscott@bcaCAN.ca

David Rubenstein California Ethanol  
& Power LLC

President / CEO PO Box 3564 Manhattan Beach CA 90266 DRubenstein@ 
CaliforniaEthanolPower.com

Robbie  Hunter SBCTC President  1231 I Street, Suite 302 Sacramento CA 95814 rhunter@sbctc.org

Peter Philips, Ph.D. University of Utah Chair, Economics Department 260 S. Central Campus Dr. Salt Lake City UT 84112 philips@economics.utah.edu

Shane Seley Wide Awake Films Co-Owner 315 Delaware St. Kansas City MO 64105 shane@wideawakefilms.com




